
Festive Virtual Lift Off for IAWA – Open Competition - Weekend 11th/12th December 2021                                                                              

28 Lifters took part, representing New Zealand, USA, Canada, Wales and England: 

Lifts:     1 Reflex Clean and Push Press 2 Hacklift                                                                            

Disability Seated Class Lifts:  1 Barbell Press    2 Deadlift 

RESULTS KEY =                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

P/P = Clean & Push Press                                                                                                                                                                             

H/lift = Hacklift                                                                                                                                                                                

---  = Didn’t perform a lift                                                                                                                                                                    

x = Lift Failed 

Lifter              Country Bwt  Age  P/P Am  H/lift Am Total Amended 

MALE JUNIOR                                                                                                                           

Kingston Williams  WAL 40.0 12  20 44.0 65 143.3 85 187.4 

Brandon Hazell-Hyland  ENG 77.8 19 55 54.4 130 128.6 185 183.0 

Carson Williams  WAL 123.0 14 50 45.7 130 118.8 180 164.6 

MALE SENIOR 

Danny Kingsland    ENG 63.9 32 55 61.2 110 122.2 165 183.3 

Steve Andrews   ENG 65.5  62 55 73.9 120 161.2 175 235.1 

Paul Barette     ENG 71.5 45 55 60.0 205 223.9 260 284.0 

Dan Andrews     ENG 79.0 25 55 53.2 110 106.5 165 159.8 

Khevane Byroo   ENG 84.5 23 60 55.8 182.5 169.8 242.5 225.6 

Steve Brooker   ENG 84.7 35 75 69.6 155 144.0 230 213.7 

Gary Ell     ENG 88.0 50 55 X x 160 161.4 160 161.4 

Glenn Branch  ENG 88.8 38  90 81.3 235 212.5 325 293.9 

Cliff Harvey    NZ 89.3 42 90 83.5 170 157.8 260 241.4 

Ben Pullen  ENG 91.4 34 60 53.3 --- --- 60 53.3 

Neil Keddy  WAL 92.5 44 80 74.2 150 139.2 230 215.6 

Pete Tryner      ENG 95.0 49  95 X x 235 225.1 235 225.1 

Andrew Kuttner   ENG 97.0 65 --- --- 185 200.7 185 200.7 

Simon Mansell     ENG 97.4 61 80 83.8 212.5 222.7 292.5 306.6 

Chad Ullom        USA 103.0 49  --- --- 184 168.8 184 168.8 

Graham Alway    ENG 111.2 49 50.5 X x 100 88.1 100 88.1 

Dean Davies  WAL 123.7 40 65 49.8 65 49.8 130 99.7 

 



Lifter              Country Bwt  Age  P/P Am  H/lift Am Total Amended 

FEMALE JUNIOR  

Frannie Osborne-Keddy WAL 34.3 9 15 49.1 40 131.1 55 180.3 

 

FEMALE SENIOR 

Olga Holcakova    ENG 61.8 38 42.5 64.3 100 151.3 142.5 215.6 

Sylvia Stockall  CAN 65.0 63 43.1X  x 84.5 148.9 84.5 148.9 

Beata Banas-Hollobone  ENG 71.0 38 50 68.8 110 151.4 160 220.3 

MX DIVISION 

Max Ell   ENG   51.0 24 30 52.6 97.5 171.0 127.5 223.7 

 

Disability Seated Class    Press Am D/lift Am Total Amended 

Michelle Barette     ENG 69.0 47 20 31.0 112.5 174.4 132.5 205.4 

 

Guest Lifters (Currently Non Members) – Outside of the Competition 

Press Am D/lift Am Total Amended 

Chloe Brennan    ENG   66.5 25 67.5  97.0 130  186.9 197.5  284.0 

Beckham Davies WAL 95.0 18 --- --- 145 130.0 145 130.0 

 

Top Ten Overall Total Amended Scorers: 

1 Simon Mansell  ENG   306.6 

2 Glenn Branch   ENG   293.9 

3 Paul Barette  ENG   284.0  

4 Cliff Harvey  NZ   241.4 

5 Steve Andrews  ENG   235.1 

6 Khevane Byroo  ENG   225.6 

7 Pete Tryner  ENG   225.1 

8 Max Ell   ENG   223.7 

9 Beata Banas-Hollobone  ENG   220.3 

10 Neil Keddy & Olga Holkacova WAL/ENG 215.6 



Reflex Clean and Push Press Top Ten Amended Scorers 

1 Simon Mansell  83.8 

2 Cliff Harvey   83.5 

3 Glenn Branch  81.3 

4 Neil Keddy   74.2 

5 Steve Andrews  73.9 

6 Steve Brooker  69.6 

7 Beata Banas-Hollobone 68.8 

8 Olgo Holkacova  64.3 

9 Danny Kingsland  61.2 

10 Paul Barette  60.0 

Hacklift Top Ten Amended Scorers 

1 Pete Tryner   225.1 

2 Paul Barette   223.9 

3 Simon Mansell   222.7 

4 Glenn Branch   212.5 

5 Andrew Kuttner   200.7 

6 Max Ell    171.0 

7 Khevane Byroo   169.8 

8 Chad Ullom   168.8 

9 Steve Andrews   161.2 

10 Cliff Harvey   157.8 

 

BEST LIFTERS TITLES: 

Best Junior Male:    Kingston Williams  

Best Junior Female:    Frannie Osborne-Keddy 

Best Open Male:    Glenn Branch 

Best Open Female:    Beata Banas-Hollobone 

Best Seated Disabled:   Michelle Barette 

Best MX:     Max Ell 

Best Male Master:    Simon Mansell 

Best Female Master:    Sylvia Stockall 

Overall Champion of Champions:  Simon Mansell 


